time six-month extension of this deadline, which will be granted in our reasonable discretion, provided that 

(i) you make such request no later than fifteen (15) days prior to the expiration of the original deadline and 

(ii) you have paid to us a site extension fee of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500), which is due 

and payable at the time you make the site extension request. 

Note 97. Maintenance/ Repair/ Refurbishing. You agree to repair, refinish, repaint, replace, 

and/or otherwise redo your franchised outlet’s signs, furnishings, fixtures, equipment, decor, and any other